
Spare parts list

 

HP 270-1 E 0 FOV/S
HP 270-2 E 0 FOOV/S

6720609428
(2022/02) JF
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 2022/02 2 6720609428 



 2022/02 3 6720609428 



HP 270-1 E 0 FOV/S 7 736 501 361 5
HP 270-2 E 0 FOOV/S 7 736 501 960 9
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Spare parts list

HP 270-1 E 0 FOV/S       7736501361
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HP 270-1 E 0 FOV/S       7736501361

Description Ordering no. PG H
P 

27
0-

1 
E 

0 
FO

V/
S

Remarks
1 Control box HMI 8 738 703 433 0 52 ■
2 Underframe 8 738 703 393 0 44 ■
3 Screw 4,8x13 DIN7981 (10x) 2 910 612 432 0 15 ■
4 Drain pipe 8 738 702 984 0 10 ■
5 Cover 8 738 703 392 0 15 ■
6 insulation (10x) 8 738 704 047 0 18 ■
7 insulation 8 738 703 571 0 17 ■
8 Sealing washer (10x) 8 738 704 045 0 17 ■

10 Compressor 8 738 701 776 0 53 ■
11 Nut hex EN1661 M8 A3K (10x) 8 738 720 990 0 11 ■
12 Capacitor 15uF 400V 8 738 701 808 0 23 ■
13 Cover 8 738 701 932 0 13 ■
14 Charging valve 8 738 720 221 0 22 ■
15 Cover 8 738 720 261 0 12 ■
16 Low pressure Limiter 8 738 720 233 0 35 ■
17 Insulation kit 8 738 703 494 0 28 ■
18 fan 8 738 703 474 0 45 ■
19 Evaporator 8 738 703 475 0 50 ■
20 Expansion valve 8 738 720 198 0 41 ■
21 Insulation Sens. 8 738 720 239 0 14 ■
22 Clip 8 738 720 222 0 10 ■
23 High pressure limiter 8 738 720 232 0 35 ■
24 Filter Drier 8 738 720 197 0 52 ■
26 Hose 8 738 720 405 0 25 ■
27 Clip (10x) 8 701 201 020 0 24 ■
28 O-ring (10x) 8 700 205 129 0 25 ■
29 Washer 24x2 (10x) 8 700 103 715 0 14 ■
30 Pump 8 739 723 090 0 46 ■
31 Flow pipe 8 738 720 183 0 26 ■
32 Insulation Water 8 739 723 086 0 12 ■
33 Clip 8 738 720 223 0 10 ■
34 Hose 8 738 720 521 0 26 ■
35 Air vent valve complete 8 738 703 473 0 30 ■
36 Check valve 8 707 405 256 0 15 ■
37 Air vent 8 738 703 129 0 19 ■
38 Condenser/Heat exchenger 8 739 723 085 0 53 ■
39 Insulation 8 739 723 087 0 21 ■
40 Insulation (3x) 8 738 720 264 0 27 ■
42 Heat pump module. Complete 8 738 703 743 0 85 ■
43 Cover - Assy 8 738 703 584 0 51 ■
44 cover 8 738 703 397 0 24 ■
45 screw ISO 15481 (10x) 8 738 703 750 0 16 ■
46 Tank HPWH 270 Outdoor 8 738 703 690 0 83 ■
47 Hex Bushing 14 mm (2x) 8 738 720 175 0 32 ■
48 Pipe 1250 hostalen 8 718 541 252 0 38 ■
49 anode 8 738 703 679 0 40 ■
50 valve P/T 8 738 703 685 0 39 ■
51 cover 8 738 704 033 0 26 ■
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Spare parts list

HP 270-1 E 0 FOV/S       7736501361
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HP 270-1 E 0 FOV/S       7736501361

Description Ordering no. PG H
P 

27
0-

1 
E 

0 
FO

V/
S

Remarks
52 Screw (10x) 2 918 140 410 0 12 ■
53 Heating element assy 8 738 704 277 0 47 ■
54 Thermostat 8 738 703 686 0 34 ■
55 cable 8 738 703 430 0 24 ■
56 Foot M10x51 (4x) 6 302 865 7 15 ■
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Spare parts list

HP 270-2 E 0 FOOV/S       7736501960
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HP 270-2 E 0 FOOV/S       7736501960

Description Ordering no. PG H
P 

27
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0 
FO

O
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S

Remarks
1 Module HP-2 SP/AU 8 738 707 889 84 ■
2 Control unit HMI HP-2 8 738 707 890 45 ■ <= FD854 (2018.06)

2 Control unit HMI HP-2 8 738 719 486 44 ■ >= FD855 (2018.07)

3 Cable power HP-2 8 738 707 891 35 ■ <= FD854 (2018.06)

3 Cable power HP-2 8 738 719 483 33 ■ >= FD855 (2018.07)

4 Insulation HMI 8 738 707 892 17 ■
5 Cable sensors HP-2 8 738 707 893 34 ■ <= FD854 (2018.06)

5 Cable sensors HP-2 8 738 719 484 34 ■ >= FD855 (2018.07)

7 Nut hex EN1661 M8 A3K (10x) 8 738 720 990 0 11 ■
8 Capacitor 15uF 400V 8 738 701 808 0 23 ■
9 Cover 8 738 701 932 0 13 ■

10 Compressor 8 738 701 776 0 53 ■
11 Hose 8 738 720 521 0 26 ■
12 Low pressure Limiter 8 738 720 233 0 35 ■
13 Air vent valve complete 8 738 703 473 0 30 ■
14 Washer 24x2 (10x) 8 700 103 715 0 14 ■
15 Check valve 8 707 405 256 0 15 ■
16 Air vent 8 738 703 129 0 19 ■
17 Condenser/Heat exchenger 8 739 723 085 0 53 ■
18 Clip (10x) 8 701 201 020 0 24 ■
19 O-ring (10x) 8 700 205 129 0 25 ■
20 Sealing washer (10x) 8 738 704 045 0 17 ■
21 Insulation 8 739 723 087 0 21 ■
22 Hose 8 738 720 405 0 25 ■
23 Pump 8 739 723 090 0 46 ■
24 Flow pipe 8 738 720 183 0 26 ■
25 Clip 8 738 720 223 0 10 ■
26 Insulation Water 8 739 723 086 0 12 ■
27 Filter Drier 8 738 720 197 0 52 ■
28 High pressure limiter 8 738 720 232 0 35 ■
29 Charging valve 8 738 720 221 0 22 ■
30 Cover 8 738 720 261 0 12 ■
31 Valve Saginomiya (body) 8 738 701 798 0 27 ■
32 Solenoid HP(-10) 8 738 701 799 0 28 ■
33 Expansion valve 8 738 720 198 0 41 ■
34 Clip 8 738 720 222 0 10 ■
35 Insulation Sens. 8 738 720 239 0 14 ■
36 insulation 8 738 703 571 0 17 ■
37 Insulation kit 8 738 703 494 0 28 ■
38 fan 8 738 703 474 0 45 ■
39 Cable - (fan) 8 738 707 894 26 ■ <= FD854 (2018.06)

39 Cable - (fan) 8 738 719 485 26 ■ >= FD855 (2018.07)

40 Evaporator 8 738 703 475 0 50 ■
41 Cover 8 738 703 392 0 15 ■
42 Underframe 8 738 703 393 0 44 ■
43 Screw 4,8x13 DIN7981 (10x) 2 910 612 432 0 15 ■
44 insulation (10x) 8 738 704 047 0 18 ■
45 Drain pipe 8 738 702 984 0 10 ■
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Spare parts list

HP 270-2 E 0 FOOV/S       7736501960
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HP 270-2 E 0 FOOV/S       7736501960

Description Ordering no. PG H
P 

27
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S

Remarks
46 Screw M8 8 738 707 966 16 ■
47 Cover - Assy 8 738 703 584 0 51 ■
48 cover 8 738 703 397 0 24 ■
49 screw ISO 15481 (10x) 8 738 703 750 0 16 ■
50 Tank HP-2_SP_AUS 8 738 707 895 ■
51 Hex Bushing 14 mm (2x) 8 738 720 175 0 32 ■
52 Tube Set HPWH 8 738 704 389 0 30 ■
53 valve P/T 8 738 703 685 0 39 ■
54 anode 8 738 703 679 0 40 ■
55 Heating element assy 8 738 704 277 0 47 ■
56 Thermostat 8 738 703 686 0 34 ■
57 Screw (10x) 2 918 140 410 0 12 ■
58 cover 8 738 704 033 0 26 ■
59 Foot M10x51 (4x) 6 302 865 7 15 ■
60 Clip 8 738 703 264 0 16 ■
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